Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Zanele Z. Msimanga <ZMsimanga®judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Thursday, 10 June 2021 10:54
To: jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za; jhbbar@iaw.co.za; Deon Cericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

ilse@lawcircie.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@ciubadvocates.co.za;
delene@lawcircle.co.za; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli

Ce wjsaaiman3@gmail.cocm; maryke@viijoen-attorneys.com; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za;
Zjgar@webmail.co.za; emden123@gmail.com; h.marais@gkchambers.coza;
jfwinnertz@gmail.com; hetakaiani@gmail.com; ackerl@®mweb.co.za; advmarqgues17
@gmail.com; advblee@msr.com; innocent@tintolaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za;
rosiynn@vezidebeer.co.za; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za; mariaan@vezidebeer.co.za;
alexofcrbes@gmail.con; Jacgues Minnaar; sanja.s.law@gmaii.com;
wentze! [aw@hotmail.com; ilze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za;
iohnsanders@clubadvocates.co.za; gecrge@lawcircie.co.za;
infc@baloyintsakoattorneys.co.za; baloyitn@gmail.com; f.hartzenberg@hartzlaw.co za;
'‘Dominique Whitsan'; taumuno@gmail.com; mamojee@rsabar.com; jvh@jvh.co.za;
moeti@kanyane.co.za; mashoto@kanyane.co.za

Subject: 14 & 18 JUNE 2627 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIiRECTIVE AND COURT ROLLS BEFORE THE
HONOURABLE ACTING MADAM JUSTICE COCHRANE

Attachments: 14 & 18 JUNE 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLL.docx

Importance: High

Dear all

Kindiy find herein enciosed Directive and Unopposed motions roli for the 14" and 18" June 2021.

Warm Regards
S. ZANELE KiSIWMAMNGA

High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Secretarv to Acting Judge Cochrane

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 8000

Email: zrsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshersamsimangat Sygmail.com
3k A7 00 Cell: 082 259 4327

A h M 4 Website: www judiciary.org.za

G ERE AT THE N b TTwE Y
AR L LNV E Y R 1R T Y

Disciaimae)

The information contringa i this communication from the sender is confidantial. It is intenc2d solely for use by the recipi=nt and
¢lhes aulhorized to receive . 17 yeu ar: not the recipient, you are naveby notified that any disclosure, copylan, distribution or takirg
ast'on in re'ztion of the contrnis ¢of this iniormealion is strictly nrohikited and may be intawful.

This omell hac boen smannsd Jor viruses end malware, and moy kive baen automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innvae: in
Sedtware oe ¢ 3ervics ($2:5) for business. Providing = sader end meorz usaiui place for your human generated datz. Spacializirg in;

L R

Zenuricy, archiving ang compliznce. To find out more Click Here,




ALV A

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 14 & 18 JUNE 2021
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COCHRANE Al

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take notice that all matters enrolled for hearing on the unopposed motion
court roil on Monday the 14" of June 2021 and Friday the 18" of June 2021 before
The Honocurable Acting Madam Justice Cochrane will be determined or adjudicated
on papers uploaded on case line;

Parties or their legal representatives are encouraged to file/upload by no fater than
09h:00 am on Friday the 11" of June 2021 all outstanding documents needed for

consideration;

Above all, parties or their legal representatives will be notified of the need to make
oral submissions if required. Qral submission will be scheduled for 10h:3C on
Monday the 14¥ of June and Friday the 18" of June. Parties will be informed
timeously should there be any need for oral submission;

Should a party invited to make oral submission fail to appear, the matter will be
struck from the roll or determined without oral argument;

The unopposed motions roll for the 14" and 18" is herein enclosed. Should parties
have further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me on 082 259 4327

The above directive is only applicable befere The Fenourable Acting Madam

TOTPL S S p—
JUustice Goaahrane,

Warm Regards
Ms Z Msimanga

1]




46.

47.

48,

49,

50.

51

52.

SBSA

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: RC G BOTHA +1

CHANGING TIDES

L SPIES

tX PARTE: D DE BEER

EX PARTE: M J LIEBENBERG +1

Secretray: Ms Z Misimanga

VS

VS

VS

Vs

K KUZWAYO-LUBOYA

AVTEFFO

D M R CANNELL +1

P SPIES

Email Address: zmsimanga@ijudiciary.org.za

Cell no: 082 259 4327

18 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COCHRANE AJ

21. EXPARTE: LLNEL+1

22. EXPARTE: AEBRITZ

23. VIKELIZIZWE SOLUTIONS NPC

31

VS

35875/19

45504/20

15183/21

42180/20

47312/19

18721/21

18722/21

13985/20

59426/20

UNIVERCITY RESEARCH COM. 84026/19




24.

25.

26,

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

4]

CHAKA TRADING & PROJECTS CC

FNB

J CGREYLING

NEDBANK

A MONNYE

BMW FINANCE

EX PARTE: R ROUX

EX PARTE: E ESTERHUIZEN

VS

VS

VS

VS

\'A)

ACTISOL 128 CC+1

P R N DIKE

NUMOBLE LTD

Y RAMSURA

MIN OF POLICE

VS M R TLOOKO

PRASA VS UNLAWFUL OCCUPANTS OF PORTION 192 KLIPFONTEIN

14758/21

41007/18

8315/21

86425/18

6587/20

28010/19

59422/20

18960/21

64734/20




