Yvonne Badenhorst

From:

Zanele Z. Msimanga < ZMsimanga@judiciary.org.za>

Sent:

Thursday, 10 June 2021 10:54

To:

jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst;

ilse@lawcircle.co.za; northgautengadv@gmail.com; francis@clubadvocates.co.za;

delene@lawcircle.co.za; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda Ntuli

Cc:

wisaaiman9@gmail.com; maryke@viljoen-attorneys.com; stroebel@clubadvocates.co.za;

zjaan@webmail.co.za; emden123@gmail.com; h.marais@gkchambers.co.za;

jfwinnertz@gmail.com; hetakaiani@gmail.com; ackerl@mweb.co.za; advmarques17 @gmail.com; advblee@msn.com; innocent@tintolaw.co.za; apellis@lawcircle.co.za; rosiynn@vezidebeer.co.za; nlatif@lawcircle.co.za; mariaan@vezidebeer.co.za;

alexbforbes@gmail.com; Jacques Minnaar; sanja.s.law@gmail.com;

wentzel.law@hotmail.com; ilze@eichstadtattorneys.co.za; johnsanders@clubadvocates.co.za; george@lawcircle.co.za;

info@baloyintsakoattorneys.co.za; baloyitn@gmail.com; f.hartzenberg@hartzlaw.co.za; 'Dominique Whitson'; taumuno@gmail.com; m.amojee@rsabar.com; jvh@jvh.co.za;

moeti@kanyane.co.za; mashoto@kanyane.co.za

Subject:

14 & 18 JUNE 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND COURT ROLLS BEFORE THE

HONOURABLE ACTING MADAM JUSTICE COCHRANE

Attachments:

14 & 18 JUNE 2021 UNOPPOSED MOTIONS DIRECTIVE AND ROLL.docx

Importance:

High

Dear all

Kindly find herein enclosed Directive and Unopposed motions roll for the 14th and 18th June 2021.

Warm Regards

MS. ZANELE MSIMANGA



High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division Pretoria Secretary to Acting Judge Cochrane c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001

Switchboard: 012 314 9000

Email: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za/ tshepisomsimanga@@gmail.com

Cell: 082 259 4327

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contains of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been stanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTIONS 14 & 18 JUNE 2021 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COCHRANE AJ

DIRECTIVE

Kindly take notice that all matters enrolled for hearing on the unopposed motion court roll on Monday the 14th of June 2021 and Friday the 18th of June 2021 before The Honourable Acting Madam Justice Cochrane will be determined or adjudicated on papers uploaded on case line;

Parties or their legal representatives are encouraged to file/upload by no later than 09h:00 am on Friday the 11th of June 2021 all outstanding documents needed for consideration:

Above all, parties or their legal representatives will be notified of the need to make oral submissions if required. Oral submission will be scheduled for 10h:30 on Monday the 14th of June and Friday the 18th of June. Parties will be informed timeously should there be any need for oral submission;

Should a party invited to make oral submission fail to appear, the matter will be struck from the roll or determined without oral argument;

The unopposed motions roll for the 14th and 18th is herein enclosed. Should parties have further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me on **082 259 4327**

The above directive is only applicable before The Honourable Acting Madam Justice Cochrane.

Warm Regards

Ms Z Msimanga

46. SBSA	VS	K KUZWAYO-LUBOYA	35875/19
47. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A V TEFFO	45504/20
48. EX PARTE: R C G BOTHA +1			15183/21
49. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D M R CANNELL +1	42180/20
50. L SPIES	VS	P SPIES	47312/19
51. EX PARTE: D DE BEER			18721/21
52. EX PARTE: M J LIEBENBERG +1			18722/21

Secretray: Ms Z Msimanga

Email Address: zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za

Cell no: 082 259 4327

18 JUNE 2021

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE COCHRANE AJ

21. EX PARTE: LL NEL +1 13985/20

22. EX PARTE: A E BRITZ 59426/20

23. VIKELIZIZWE SOLUTIONS NPC VS UNIVERCITY RESEARCH COM. 84026/19

24. CHAKA TRADING & PROJECTS CC	VS	ACTISOL 128 CC+1	14758/21
25. FNB	VS	PRNDIKE	41007/18
26. J C GREYLING	VS	NUMOBLE LTD	8315/21
27. NEDBANK	VS	Y RAMSURA	86425/18
28. A MONNYE	VS	MIN OF POLICE	6587/20
29. BMW FINANCE		VS M R TLOOKO	28010/19
30. EX PARTE: R ROUX			59422/20
31. EX PARTE: E ESTERHUIZEN			18960/21
32. PRASA VS UNLAWFUL OCCUPA	NTS OF	PORTION 192 KLIPFONTEIN	64734/20